clarification/modifications made in the Explanatory Statement of Special Resolution pertaining to Item 
No. 1 of EGM Notice dated March 20, 2025 to be held on April 16, 2025 as detailed herein below: 

1. Objects of the Preferential Issue: 

The Company proposes to raise an amount aggregating up to Rs. 4,05,07,200 (Rupees Four Crore Five 
Lakh Seven Thousand and Two Hundred Only), through the Preferential Issue. The proceeds of the 
Preferential Issue shall be utilized for working capital requirements of the Company, business expenses, 
to support the business plans of the Company and for general corporate purposes. However, the funds